



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

CHRISTIANA CARE HEALTH SERVICES,)
INC.,) No. 58,2019
)
Defendant-Petitioner Below,) On Appeal From the
Appellant,) Superior Court of the
) State of Delaware, C.A.
v.) No. N17C-05-353 MMJ
)
MEEGHAN CARTER, Individually and as)
Administratrix of the Estate of MARGARET)
RACKERBY FLINT, Decedent,)
)
Plaintiff-Respondent Below,)
Appellee.)

**REPLY BRIEF ON APPEAL OF DEFENDANT-PETITIONER
BELOW, APPELLANT CHRISTIANA CARE HEALTH SERVICES, INC.**

MORRIS JAMES LLP

Richard Galperin (I.D. 390)
Joshua H. Meyeroff (I.D. 5040)
Ryan T. Keating (I.D. 5504)
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite. 1500
P.O. Box 2306
Wilmington, DE 19899-2306
(302) 888-6800
rgalperin@morrisjames.com
jmeyeroff@morrisjames.com
rkeating@morrisjames.com
Attorneys for Defendant-Petitioner
Below, Appellant Christiana Care
Health Services, Inc.

Dated: 5/17/19

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT PERMITTED THE PLAINTIFF, WHO SETTLED ALL CLAIMS AGAINST CCHS' OSTENSIBLE AGENT, TO PROCEED NEVERTHELESS AGAINST CCHS (THE PRINCIPAL) ON A THEORY OF VICARIOUS LIABILITY FOR THE VERY SAME CLAIMS THAT WERE RELEASED	1
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT FAILED TO ENFORCE THE JTFR PURSUANT TO ITS TERMS AND FIND THAT ALL CLAIMS FOR DR. PRINCIPE'S CONDUCT, INCLUDING VICARIOUS LIABILITY CLAIMS, WERE DISMISSED	11
III. CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Anne Arundel Med. Ctr., Inc. v. Condon</i> , 649 A.2d 1189 (Md. Ct. Spec. App. 1994)	4
<i>Blackshear v. Clark</i> , 391 A.2d 747 (Del. 1978).....	1
<i>Clark v. Brooks</i> , 377 A.2d 365 (Del. Super. Ct. 1977), <i>aff'd sub nom.</i> <i>Blackshear v. Clark</i> , 391 A.2d 747 (Del. 1978).....	4, 5, 12, 14
<i>Clum v. Daisy Concrete, Inc.</i> , 578 A.2d 684 (Del. Super. Ct. 1989).....	11, 13, 15
<i>Delaware Coach Co.</i> , 91 A.2d 245, 248 (Del. Super. Ct. 1952)	11
<i>Delmarva Power & Light Co. v. First S. Util. Const., Inc.</i> , 2008 WL 495739 (Del. Super. Ct. Feb. 21, 2008)	14
<i>Estate of Williams ex rel. Williams v. Vandenberg</i> , 620 N.W.2d 187 (S.D. 2000).....	15
<i>Fields v. Synthetic Ropes, Inc.</i> , 215 A.2d 427 (Del. 1965).....	7
<i>First State Staffing Plus, Inc. v. Montgomery Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 2005 WL 2173993 (Del. Ch. Sept. 6, 2005)	1, 6
<i>Greco v. Univ. of Delaware</i> , 619 A.2d 900 (Del. 1993).....	6, 8
<i>Horejsi by Anton v. Anderson</i> , 353 N.W.2d 316 (N.D. 1984).....	5

TABLE OF CITATIONS (CONTINUED)

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>In re Rural/Metro Corp. Stockholders Litig.</i> , 102 A.3d 205 (Del. Ch. 2014).....	1, 5
<i>ING Bank, FSB v. Am. Reporting Co., LLC</i> , 859 F. Supp. 2d 700 (D. Del. 2012).....	5, 6, 12
<i>Mamalis v. Atlas Van Lines, Inc.</i> , 528 A.2d 198 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1987), <i>aff'd</i> , 560 A.2d 1380 (Pa. 1989).....	2
<i>Northwestern Nat. Ins. Co. v. Esmark, Inc.</i> , 672 A. 2d 41, 43 (Del. 1996).....	13
<i>Osborn ex rel. Osborn v. Kemp</i> , 991 A.2d 1153 (Del. 2010).....	13
<i>Raughley v. Delaware Coach Co.</i> , 91 A.2d 245 (Del. Super. Ct. 1952).....	11
<i>Verrastro v. Bayhospitalists</i> , 2019 WL 151048 (Del. Apr. 8, 2019).....	4, 6, 7
 <u>Rules</u>	
D.R.E. 408.....	9
 <u>Statutes</u>	
10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 6304.....	4, 11
 <u>Other Sources</u>	
Restatement (Second) of Agency § 217B cmt. a (1958).....	12
